REVISED PROBATE FILING FEES
Effective date August 15, 2016
#*xx*ALL FEES MUST BE PAID AT TIME OF FILING*****

APPLICATIONS FOR PROBATE
(Letters Testamentary & Muniment of Title)

APPLICATION FOR ADMINISTRATION (Independent & Dependent)
APPLICATION FOR GUARDIANSHIP (Temporary or Permanent)
FOREIGN WILL — ANCILLARY PROCEEDINGS (for Recording Only)
SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT

CONTEST / OBJECTION ALL CASES

CITATION ISSUED
(Served by Henderson County Sheriff $85.00)

CLAIMS FILED AGAINST THE ESTATE
SHOW CAUSE (Served by Henderson County Sheriff $85.00)
TRANSFER OF VENUE

ISSUANCES:

ISSUANCE OF LETTERS:

Letters of Testamentary, Administration, Guardianship or
Independent Administration

COPIES - per page

CERTIFIED OR EXEMPLIFIED COPIES — per document

HENDERSON COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

$264.00

$264.00
$264.00
$264.00
$264.00
$ 55.00

$ 4.00

$ 10.00
$ 4.00

$ 35.00

$ 2.00

$ 1.00

$ 5.00



FILING FEES FOR DOCUMENTS FILED 90 DAYS AFTER THE ORIGINAL
APPLICATION WAS FILED STATUE LGC 118.052

TYPE

INVENTORY, APPRAISEMENT & LIST OF CLAIMS (includes order)
ANNUAL ACCOUNTING (includes order)

ANNUAL OR FINAL REPORT OF GUARDIAN OF THE PERSON
(includes order)

FINAL ACCOUNT (Testate Independent Administration — no order required)

FINAL ACCOUNT (Intestate Independent Administration/Guardianship.
Includes posting & order)

APPLICATION TO SELL REAL PROPERTY (includes posting and order)

HENDERSON COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

$ 47.00
$ 47.00

$ 32.00

$ 45.00

$ 67.00

$ 67.00



