

HENDERSON COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

REVISED PROBATE FILING FEES

Effective date August 15, 2016

*****ALL FEES MUST BE PAID AT TIME OF FILING*****

APPLICATIONS FOR PROBATE (Letters Testamentary & Muniment of Title)			264.00
APPLICATION FOR ADMINISTRATION	(Independent & Dependent)	\$2	264.00
APPLICATION FOR GUARDIANSHIP	(Temporary or Permanent)	\$2	264.00
FOREIGN WILL - ANCILLARY PROCEEDINGS (for Recording Only)		\$264.00	
SMALL ESTATE AFFIDAVIT		\$2	264.00
CONTEST / OBJECTION ALL CASES		\$	55.00
CITATION ISSUED (Served by Henderson County Sheriff \$85.00)		\$	4.00
CLAIMS FILED AGAINST THE ESTATE		\$	10.00
SHOW CAUSE (Served by Henderson County Sheriff \$85.00)		\$	4.00
TRANSFER OF VENUE		\$	35.00
ISSUANCES:			
ISSUANCE OF LETTERS: Letters of Testamentary, Administration, Guardianship or Independent Administration		\$	2.00
COPIES – per page		\$	1.00
CERTIFIED OR EXEMPLIFIED COPIES – per document		\$	5.00



HENDERSON COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FILING FEES FOR DOCUMENTS FILED 90 DAYS AFTER THE ORIGINAL APPLICATION WAS FILED STATUE LGC 118.052

TYPE

INVENTORY, APPRAISEMENT & LIST OF CLAIMS (includes order)	\$ 47.00
ANNUAL ACCOUNTING (includes order)	\$ 47.00
ANNUAL OR FINAL REPORT OF GUARDIAN OF THE PERSON (includes order)	\$ 32.00
FINAL ACCOUNT (Testate Independent Administration – no order required)	\$ 45.00
FINAL ACCOUNT (Intestate Independent Administration/Guardianship. Includes posting & order)	\$ 67.00
APPLICATION TO SELL REAL PROPERTY (includes posting and order)	\$ 67.00